









































ALBANY, New York 12207 &

ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico - 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 -
ATLANTA, Georgla 30303 .
BALTIMORE Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM -Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina - 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
-DENVER, Colorado 80202
-DETROIT Michigan 48226

‘EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON; Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK New Jersey 07101 -
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510 -
NEW ORLEANS Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

‘OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 '
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

. BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building

" Room 204, Fedéral Building

275 Peachtree Street, N. E.

‘408 U. S. Post Office Building

Room 1400 - 2121 Building

John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building

400 Thornton Building

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404

301

205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Off1ce Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

", 913 Federal Building & U.. S. Court House

202 U. S. Court House Building

" . 206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building .
617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. ‘S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Bulldlng
510 The Trust Company Building

. 701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building
500 Widener Building -

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building
423 U. S. Court House Building
200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

" 433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce delLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or telegraph the Special Agent in Charge at the above address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915
713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504

212

703
405
402
215
602

703

- 916

314
801
512
714

465-7551

CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-17800
792-2304
333-4126
© 431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
. 59546
CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100

524-2721 -

385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583- 3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-12175
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID © . .-
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION







CITY o
ALBANY, New New York 12207 -~

ALBUQUERQUE New Mex1co 87 101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 :
ATLANTA, Georgla 30303 . ¢
BALTIMORE Maryland 21202 .
BIRMINGHAM ‘Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02208
BUFFALO New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina. 28202

CHICAGO, Ilinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199,
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
-DENVER, .Colorado 80202"
"DETROIT, Michigan_ 48226

-EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 :
INDIANAPOLIS Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi . 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202 -
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAM]I, F10r1da 33137
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, .Oklahoma 73118 .

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Ar1zona 85013

PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 .
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

BUILD]NG

- 502 U. §. Post Office and Court House

4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.

.. 408 U. S. Post Office Building

Room 1400 - 2121 Building

John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building

400 Thornton Building

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building
1529 Hampton Street

" Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building .
913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building '

* 6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

1221:North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bulldmg
6104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. 8. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

. 2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or telegraph the Special Agent in Charge at the above address.

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414

465-7551

CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
35521401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-96175
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

° POSTAGE AND FEES PAID -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
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CITY L *. . .. BUILDING ' : ~ TELEPHONE
ALBANY, New York 12207 = . 502 U. S. Post Office and Court House ' 518 465-7551
ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 87101 4303 _Federal Office Building 505 CH 7-1555
ANCHORAGE, - Alaska 99501 = ™ Room 204, Federal Building _ I - 272-6414
ATLANTA Georgla 30303 L 275 Peachtree Street, N. E. e 404 JA 1-3900
BALTIMORE Maryland 21202, .- 408 U. S. Post Office Building - . . - 301 LE 9-6700
BIRMINGHAM Alabama 35203. Room.1400 - 2121 Building o 205 322-T711
BOSTON, Mas'sachusetts 02203 - John F. Kennedy Federal Office- Bu11d1ng o 617 RI 2-5533
BUFFALO New York 14202 . 400 U. S. Court House Building -~ " - 716 856-7800
BUTTE, Montana 59701 - . 400 Thornton Building 406 '792-2304
CHARLOTTE North Carolina 28202 1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building 704 333-4126
CHICAGO ]111n01s 60604 - - . Room’ 905, ‘U. S. Court House & Federal 0ff1ce Bldg312 431-1333
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202 - [ - 415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng 513 421-4310
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 - 3005 Federal Ofﬁce Building - 216 .522-1400 .
COLUMBIA, South Carolina *’29201 1529 Hampton Street ' 803 252-1911 -
DALLAS, Texas 75201 .- = Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street e 214 RI 1-1851
DENVER, Colorado 80202 - Room 18218, Federal-Office Building : 303 222-5981 -
DETROIT, Michigan 48226 - -~ 913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House 313 WO 5-2323
EL PASO, Texas- 79901 S 202 U. S. Court House Bulldmg P 915 533-7451. ) )
HONOLULU Hawaii- 96813 -~ - 206 Dillingham Building - o . -+ 59546 : -t o o .
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 - - - 6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House L 713 CA 8-1414. - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - o T
INDIANAPOLIS ‘Indiana 46207 1221 North Pennsylvania Street : . '317 632-6415 . UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE POSTAGE AND FEES PAID ' -
JACKSON,* M1ss1ss1pp1 39201 Room 800 ~ First Federal Savings Bu11d1ng 7 601 948-5000 ' . : ] : FEDERAL" BURE AU OF INVESTIGATION
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202 . 414 7T. S, Court House & Post Office Bu11d1ng 904  355-1401 L Official Business
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106 . 707 U: S. Court House. Biiilding d ; 816 BA 1-6100 o o ’ )
KNOXVILLE," Tennessee 37902 617 Walnut Street, Southwest - R 615 524-2721
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 ~ Room 2-011 Federal Office Building : 702 385-1281
LITTLE ROCK,. Arkansas 72201 : 215 U. S Post . Office Building LT 501 FR 2-3157
LOS ANGELES California -90017.. 1340 West 6th Street - .- N L 213 483-3551
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 " . _Room 701, “Bank of Loulsv1lle Bu11d1ng S 502 583-3941
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 = ., 841 Federal Office Building T - 901 525-7373
MIAMI Florlda. 133137 o -+ 3801 Blscayne Boulevard © . ' 305 379-2421
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202 - 735 U. S. Post 0ff1ce, Cust. &: Ct House Bldg. 414 276-4684
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401 . - 392 Federal Building ’ T . 812, FE 9-7861
MOBILE; Alabama 36602 .. -_', f 520 Federal: Bu11d1ng R ool 205 438-3674
NEWARK New Jersey 07101~ . U S Post Office. & Court House Bu11d1ng s 201 622-5613
NEW HAVEN Connecticut 06510- . 510 The Trust Company Bu11d1ng oo e . 203 787-1217
NEW ORLEANS Louisidna 70113° - 701 Loyola Avenue o~ L1504 522-4671
NEW YORK, New York 10021° . - 201 East 69th Street.. - - 212 LE 5-7700
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 .. % ..420 U. 8. Post Office’ & Court House Bu11d1ng - 703 -625-1631
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118 5104 N..'Francis Street B 405 VI2-7471
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 : - 1010 Federal Office Building - Co 402 348-1210
PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvama 19107 500 Widener Building s : © 215 LO 3-5300
PHOENIX, Arlzona 85013 - . - 244 West Osborn Road - . 602 CR 9-5511
PIT'I‘SBURGH Pennsylvania. 15222 . 1300 Federal Office Building - . 7 412 471-2000
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 . 423 U. 8. Court House Building- . 503_ 224-4181
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 - . 200-West Grace Street R -703  644-2631"
SACRAMENTO, California 95814 '~ 2020.J Street R o ‘916 _441-1275
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 : 2704. Féderal Building s : 314 CH 1-5357
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah= 84111 “* - 3203 Federal Building B S -801 EL 5-7521
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 -~ - 433 Federal Building - = : 7512 CA 5-6741
SAN DIEGO Cahforma °92103 7 3211 Fifth Avenue - L 714 +297-3361
SAN- FRANCISCO California’ 94102 °~ 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015 T 415" 552-2155
SAN-JUAN, Puerto Rico_ . 00917 * Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave. . © '165-6000 -
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 " %+ 5401 Paulsen Street . L . o 354-9911
SEATTLE, Washmgton ,98104- - -~ . 1015 Second Averue - . R 1206 MA 2-0460
SPRINGFIELD, Hlinois -.62701% = .- 421 South Sixth Street : A 522-9675
TAMPA, Florlda 33602 o4 -7 " Room 610, Federal Office Bulldmg . ‘ 815 '_228’-7661 g
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535 506 Old Post Off1ce Bu11d1ng " R 12020 393-7100

Telephone or telegraph the Spec1a1 Agent in Charge at the above address N (4- 17-’68)>

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176






CITY
A1LBANY, New New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 87101
ANCHORAGE; Alaska 99501° | = .

ATLANTA, Georgia 30303"
BALTIMORE Maryland 21202 -

BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203 -

BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202 -
BUTTE, Montana 59701 B

CHARLOTTE ‘North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, 1111n01s 60604 -
CINCINNATI, Ohio .45202
CLEVELAND, - Ohio 44199 :
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 175201
DENVER Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226"

EL PASO, Texas. 79901
HONOLULU Hawaii . 96813
HOUSTON,. Texas 77002 .
]NDIANAPOLIS Indiana 46207
JACKSON, - Mlss1s51pp1 39201
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Mlssourl 64106
KNOXVILLE Tennessee 37902°
LAS VEGAS, .Nevada 89101 -~
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201 -
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 -
MIAMI, Florida 33137 ’

MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202 j';
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota . 55401 .

MOBILE, Alabama 36602 ,_' .
NEWARK New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN Connecticut - 06510
NEW ORLEANS Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021

NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 - P
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 -

PHILADELPHM Pennsylvanla. 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220

SACRAMENTO, California . 95814

ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah- 84111~

SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 :ff-j;

SAN DIEGO, Ca.hforma. 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California’ 94102

SAN JUAN Puerto Rico.. 0091’7
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405
SEATTLE Wa.shmgton ‘98 104
SPRINGFIELD Ilinois 62701
TAMPA, Florlda 33602 -
WASH]NGTON D. C. 20535

BUILDING -
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building i
Room. 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street,, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building -
Room 1400---2121 Bu11d1ng
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Bulldmg '
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bu11d1ng

Room 905, U.'S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng

3005 Federal Office Building -
1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, -1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218 Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court. House",

202 U. S. Court House Building

206 D1111ngham Building :

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street -

Room: 800 --First Federal Savings Bu11d1ng
414 U, S. Court House & Post Office. Bulldmg
707 U: S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest. ook
Room 2-011 Federal Office Building
215 U..S. PostOffice Building.. .. - -
1340 West 6th Street -

Room 701, Bank of LOIIISVIHG Bu11d1ng

841 Federal Office Building'

3801 B1scayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Offlce, Cust & Ct House Bldg.

392 Federal Bu11d1ng

520 Federal Building '

U: S. Post Office & ‘Court House Bu11d1ng
510 The Trust Company Bu11d1ng

701 Loyola Avenue

: .201 East 69th Street”. :
. 420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng

5104 N. Francis Street :
1010 Federal Office Building
500 Widener Building"

244 West Osborn Road g
1300 Federal Office Building
423 U. S. Court Housé Building
200 West Grace Street '

- 2020 J Street .
- 2704 Federal Building
. 3203 Federal Building
. 433 Federal Building:

3211 Fifth Avenue .. !

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan, Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street )
1015-Second Avenue

o491 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Bu11<I1ng

'+ 506 Old: Post Office Building

Telephone or telegraph the Special Agent in Charge at the above address.

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
305

617

716

‘406

704
513

216

803
214
303

"313

915

713
317
601-

904

'816.
615

702
501

213

502
901

305

414

465-7551

CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310

’522-1400 .

252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981

WO 5-2323
533-7451

59546

CA 8-1414 - .

632-6415
948-5000
3551401
BA 1-6100
524-21721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583- 3941
525-7373
379-2421
2176-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210

» LO 3-5300
.. CR 9-5511

471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
. 441-1275
CH 1-5357

EL 5-7521

12 CA 5-6741

-297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
"354-9911
' MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661

. 39327100~
(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

. POSTAGE AND FEES PAID - |
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION







CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexi¢o '87101

ANCHORAGE, ‘Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303 -
BALTIMORE Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM Alabama 35203:

BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203 "%,

BUFFALQO, New York 14202,
BUTTE, Montana 59701 -

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Tlinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199

COLUMBIA, South Carolina’ 29201

DALLAS Texas 75201 e
DENVER Colorado 80202 -

DETROIT, Michigan 48226"

Sowoontl

EL PASQO, Texas 79901 -,
HONOLULU Hawan 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 -
INDIANAPOLIS Indiana 46207
JACKSON MlSSlSSlppl 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 3_22(_)2
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106

KNOXVILLE;. Tennessee 37902 .

LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 -

LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201 - :

LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Flor1da 33137 )
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401 .

MOBILE, Alabama 36602 . ‘- -

NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510.

NEW ORLEANS Lou1s1ana ’70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 3 118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 ;

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvama 19107

PHOENIX, Ar1zona 85013 .

PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111,
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, Ca11forn1a ~92103

SAN, FRANCISCO Cahfornla. 941(_)2

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico. 00917
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 *
SEATTLE, Washmgton 98104
SPR]NGFIELD Ilinois - 62701
TAMPA, Flor1da 33602 & .
WASH]NGTON D. C. 20535 .

. BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree.‘Street N. E.

‘= 408 U. S.. Post Office Building

Room .1400 - 2121 Building

John F.. Kennedy Federal Office Bu11d1ng
400 U. S. Court House Building -

400 Thornton Building'

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bu11d1ng

TELEPHONE

404
301

‘205

617

716

406
704

Room 905, U. 8. Coiirt House & Federal Ofﬁce Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office. & Court House Bu11d1ng
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street: w

Room 200, 11810 Commerce Street

Roont 18218 Federal Office Building .

913 Federal Building & U. 8. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Bulldmg_

206 Dillingham Building "

6015 Federal Building & U. 'S. Court House
1221 North-Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Bu11d1ng '
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office. Bu11d1ng
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut-Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Bu11d1ng -

215 U. S. Post Office Bu11d1ng

1340 West 6th Street . . -
Room 701, . Bank of Louisville Bu11d1ng

841 Federal Office Building - .

3801 Biscayne Boulevard . :

735 U. 8. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building .

U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
510 The Trust.Company Building :
701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng

5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building
500 Widener Building’

244 West Osborn Road .
1300 Federal Office Building

- 423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Bulldmg
3203 Federal Building

" 433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue
450 Golden-Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.

. 5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue™

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Bu11d1ng
506 Old. Post Office Bu11d1ng

Telephone or telegraph the Spec1a1 Agent in Charge at the above address

513
216
803
214
303
313

‘915

713

31T

601

904"

816

615

702

501,
213

502
901

305
414 -
‘612.

205
201

+ 203
.'504

212

703

405
402

+ 215

602

703

916
314
801

512

518 465-7551

505

CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911

RI 1-1851 |
222-5981 -~

WO 5-2323
533-7451

. 59546 ..
CA 8-1414 .

632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
- 625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
+297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911

MA 2-0460 -
522-9675.
228-7661"
393-7100
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CITY

ALBANY, New York 199077 - -
ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 8’7101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 "
ATLANTA, Georgla 30303 -

‘BALTIMORE Maryland 21202~
BIRMINGH.AM Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massa.chusetts 02203
BUFFALO; New York 14202
'BUTTE, Montana 59701 e

CHARLOTTE North'Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, ]111n01s 60604
CINCINNATI, .Ohio . 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio -44199 ~
COLUMBIA, South Carohna 29201
DALLAS Texas 75201 .
DENVER, Colorado 80202 °
DETROIT, ‘Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas .79901 :
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS Indiana 46207
JACKSON, MlSSlSSlppl 39201 .
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72901 -
LOS ANGELES, California 90017 ‘
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 . :
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103.,.
MIAMI, Florlda 33137 o
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202 ;
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota . 55401
MOBILE, Alaba.ma 36602 -,
NEWARK New Jersey 0’7101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut - 06510
NEW ORLEANS Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahomia 13118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 .

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvama ) 19107

PHOENIX, Arlzona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvama 15_222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 "
SALT 'LAKE CITY, Utah " 84111: -
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 92103
SAN’ FRANCISCO Cahfornla 94102
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico: ,00917°
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104 ;
SPRINGFIELD Ilinois . 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602 KR
WASH]NGTON D. C. 20535

g .

BUILDING -
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E. .
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office: Bu11dmg o
400 U. S. Court House Bu11d1ng :
400 Thornton Building
1120. Jefferson Standard Life Bu11d1ng

TELEPHONE

518
505

404

301
205
617
716

406

704

Room 905, -U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415'U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
3005 Federal Office Building .

1529, Hampton Street .

Réom 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218 Federal Office Building .
913 Federal Building & U. S. Court.House-
202 U. S. Court House Building * - .-
206 Dillingham Building .~ * .0~ '
6015 Federal Building & U. -S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street: - -

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office, Bu11d1ng
707 U: S. Court House Building - = .-

617 Walnut Street, Southwest " "..~ =
Room 2-011 Federal ‘Office Bulldlng L

215 U. S. Post Office. Building -

1340 West 6th Street :
Room 701, Bank of Lou1sv111e Bu11d1ng

841 Federal Office Bu11d1ng ;

3801 Biscayne Boulevard . . =~ Y
735 U. 8. Post Office, Cust &Ct House Bldg.

392 Federal Building
520 Federal, Bu11d1ng . ’ ‘
U. 8! Post Office.& Court House Bu11d1ng

. 510 The Trust Company Bu11d1ng

701 Loyola.Avenue

" 201 East 69th Street: SRR o

420 U. 8. Post Off1ce & Court House Bu11d1ng
5104'N. Francis Street ERES -

. 1010, Federal Office Building - ;

500 W1dener Building:

244 West Osborn Road -

1300 Federal Office- Bu11d1ng
423 U. S: Court House Bu11dmg
200 West Grace Street t L

.~ 2020 J Street

2704 Federal Bu11d1ng

3203_ Federal Building

433 'Federal Building .

3211 Fifth Avenue .- ’

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.

" 5401‘'Paulsen Street
1015 ‘Second Avenue.

421 South Sixth Street

. = Room 610, Federal Office Bu11d1ng

506 0Old Post Ofﬁce Bulldmg

Telephone or telegraph the Spec1a1 Agent in Charge at the above address

513

216

803

214
303
© 313

915

713
317
-601
904.
- 816

702
501"
"213,
502

901

305
414

' CA 5-6741
297-3361 -
'552-2155
765-6000

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310

522-1400°
252-1911 -
RI 1-1851

222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-T451 -

.+ 59546’
CA 8-1414°

632-6415
948-5000
35521401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583- 3941
525-7373
379-2421
2176-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
1 441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521

354-9911
MA 220460

-522-9675-
228-7661
393-7100-

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Ofﬁc ial Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID o
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '













“

CITY PR j__’:'.'
ALBANY, New New York 12207 .7 =~

ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico = 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 -
ATLANTA, Georg1a 30303 -,
BALTIMORE Maryland 21202 -
BIRMINGHAM Alabama 35203 -
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO New York - 14202 -
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE North Carolina ° 28202

CHICAGO, 1111n01s 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 o
COLUMBIA, -South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas " 75201
-DENVER, _Colorado 80202
‘DETROIT, Michigan 48226

-EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU Hawaii~ 96813
HOUSTON Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON; M1ss1ss1pp1 39201
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY Mlssourl 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 .
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 :
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI F10r1da 33137
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202
M]NNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401
MOBILE,. Alabama 36602 Co
NEWARK New Jersey 07101 -
NEW HAVEN Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS,I Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New:York 10021 '
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

Ca

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arlzona 85013

PITTSBURGH Pennsylvama 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 92103

SAN FRANCISCO California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washington 98104
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

% . BUILDING .
502 U. 8. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building

- Room 204, Federal Building

275 Peachtree Street, N.- E.

408 U. S. Post Office Building -

Room 1400 - 2121 Building

John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. 8. Court House Building

400 Thornton Building

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE .

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S.:Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. ‘S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street -

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. 'S. Court House Building

- 206 Dillingham Building
. 6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building

414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

" 617 Walnut Street; Southwest -

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building
215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bullding

' 841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building
520 Federal Building

. U. S. Post Office & Court House Building

510 The Trust Company Building
701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building
423 U. S. Court House Building.
200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

" 3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or telegraph the Special Agent in Charge at the above address.

513
216
803
214
303

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
. 792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981

313 WO 5-2323

915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916

314

801

- 512
714

533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-21721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-53517
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
- 393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Off1c1a1 Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

.POSTAGE AND FEES PAID' ,
FEDERAL BUREAU.OF INVESTIGATION










PAGE TWO
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
APRIL 19, 1968

'ATTORNEY GENERAL RAMSEY CLARK ANNOUNCED TODAY THAT THE
FBI HAS IDENTIFIED JAMES EARL RAY, AN ESCAPEE FROM THE MISSOURI
STATE PENITENTIARY, Aé ERIC STARVO GALT, AGAINST WHOM A FEDERAL
COMPLAINT WAS FILED LAST WEDNESDAY IN CONNECTION WITH THé FATAL
SHOOTING OF THE REVEREND DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

DIREC:OR Jo. EDGAR HOOVER SAID THAT A SYSTEMATIC AND
EXHAUSTIVE SEARCH OF LATENT FINGERPRINTS UNCOVERED IN THE DR. KING
CASE AGAINST THE FINGERPRINTS OF THE OVER 53;000 PERSONS FROM WHOM
"WANTED NOT:CES" HAVE BEEN POSTED IN THE FILES OF THE FBI™S IDENT-
IFICATION DIViSION LED TO THE DETERMINATION THAT GALT AND RAY
ARE IDENTICAL.

MR, HOOVER SAID THAT RAY, WHO IS 40 YEARS OFAAGE, WAS

REPORTED MISSING FROM THE MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY AT JEFFERSON

CITY, MISSOURI, SINCE APRIL 23, 1967. HE HAD BEEN RECEIVED AT THAT
INSTITUTION ON MARCH 17, 1960, TO SERVE A 20-YEAR SENTENCE
FOLLOWING CONVICTION IN ST. LOUIS FOR ARMED ROBBERY AND FOR
OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE OWNER.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176













































ME 44-1987

recommended bond im the amount $50,000, On that same date,
SAC JOSEPH E, GAMBLE filed a complaint before USC MILDRED F,
SPRAGUE, Birmingham, and warrant was issued that same date.

For further information re JAWES EARL RAY, all offices
are directed to press release furmished them by the Bureau on
4/19/68,

ARMED & DANGEROUS .,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176














